

Addendum to Minutes of Ordinary Council Meeting

At its Meeting Held:	25 th of January 2022		
By Resolution:			
Council Amended the Minutes of the Meeting Held:	15 th of December 2021		
Regarding Item:	16.2 – New Shire of Dardanup Administration and Library Building		
Page Number:	144		
Resolution Reference:	423-21		
Amendment Details:	 Page 144, Resolution 423-21, to include the following additional part THAT Council 7. Notes and accepts the Rawlinsons Report. 8. Acknowledges that the new Shire of Dardanup Administra Building and Library is a Public Building and doesn't require Development Application. 		

By signing this document, I declare this to be a true and correct amendment as per Council decision:

CR. MICHAEL T BENNETT

Shire President



Addendum to Minutes of Ordinary Council Meeting

At its Meeting Held:	25 th of January 2022			
By Resolution:				
Council Amended the Minutes of the Meeting Held:	15 th of December 2021			
Regarding Item:	N/A			
Page Number:	149			
Resolution Reference:	N/A			
Amendment Details:	 Page 149, change the date "Wednesday, 25th of January 2022" to "Tuesday 25th of January 2022" for the two meetings listed under 'Closure of Meeting'. Amendment from: Ordinary Meeting of Council will be Wednesday, the 25th of January 2022 commencing at 5.00pm at the Shire of Dardanup - Administration Centre Eaton. Annual Electors Meeting will be Wednesday, the 25th of January 2022 commencing at 7.00pm at the Shire of Dardanup – Administration Centre Eaton. To read: Ordinary Meeting of Council will be Tuesday, the 25th of January 2022 commencing at 5.00pm at the Shire of Dardanup – Administration Centre Eaton. 			
	- Annual Electors Meeting will be Tuesday, the 25th of January 2022 commencing at 7.00pm at the Shire of Dardanup – Administration Centr Eaton.			

By signing this document, I declare this to be a true and correct amendment as per Council decision:

CR. MICHAEL T BENNETT 4 Shire President



Addendum to Minutes of Ordinary Council Meeting

At its Meeting Held:	25 th of January 2022				
By Resolution:					
Council Amended the Minutes of the Meeting Held:	15 th of December 2021				
Regarding Item:	12.4.2 – Building Property Manager				
Page Number:	86				
Resolution Reference:	407-21				
Amendment Details:	Amendment from				
		For THE MOTION Cr. M T Bennett Cr. L Davies Cr. P S Robinson Cr. M R Hutchinson Cr. S L Gillespie Cr. E P Lilly	AGAINST THE MOTION Cr J P Dow Cr. M R Hutchinson		
	To read:	Cr. T G Gardiner			
		FOR THE MOTION	AGAINST THE MOTION		
		Cr. M T Bennett Cr. L Davies Cr. P S Robinson Cr. P R Perks Cr. S L Gillespie Cr. E P Lilly Cr. T G Gardiner	Cr J P Dow Cr. M R Hutchinson		

By signing this document, I declare this to be a true and correct amendment as per Council decision:

CR. MICHAEL T BENNETT

CR. MICHAEL T BENNET Shire President